No. 0234-00
 BLEKCH. "5
® AE1030SOPJB
¥

model M0-1 03N
—KEtgErh VEEI
Single Needle, Overedging Sewing Machine

a—FnvoyIirr

O JUKI LOCK

S S e e e et el e e e, e e, e e el el Sl e S S e e e Sl e, e e, e i A Sl A S . e e el e S e, et e, e e e, el e e, el e, e,

PARTS BOOK
e K

TOKY0 JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
N—=YTvIDRHK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
EzrantzfEonRaHFH R, BEA5 TS N ROAN)ECHET DA F  JALLH>T, TOKFE» LA D I .

2. Explanation of codes
R do) L3

1) Codes on the "’Note"’ column
CERY MR E

@ Wasssmwean means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
WED =7 v 7L TSERIEBI LR LEG L E T
@ HOT 4 5w v 50 refer to the "Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 N—LTFo “EIR OWMPLFMELTTFTa O

2) Codes on the "“E.C, (Engineering change)’’ column
CEBER" WIS
@ A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
19834108 & W @ma hi:
(® D.10/83.. .. Obsoieted from October, 1983
1983108 & kg & L i:
—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
WROBREAF L CTBENHS
in this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
ZOBERHBEO) N RFTL EXTa3TH46, TRFEACIN, VTP OBRERIRLTI 2XTaw

Exampie ({31))
Amt. .

sz' Note Part No. Description E.C Req

CER & 0 ZTEFER 2 Z an
__[1 #  B1401-100000  Needle bar 1D.10/83] /» 1 ik~ -
141 s 81401-100-000-A Needle bar IA10/83! /1 R — 1

’_.{2 s 81105-200-000  Frame cover iD.10/83} [ B1105-300-000 -
+ t
Vi B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'A.10/83] T L - Lhn— 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MROERMEL»HLIBENETE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the "' 5:% (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

SOBER, ERROMXKEMITACArbAIHLOLF,IrBALTHNETOT, HLUKFT I EXTF a0
® c.10/83
1 % [81105-500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] BIIDs-6607000 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELUSE 520 8%

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVVEBFTIEXTFaV

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req"". column.
1983F 1A L N HBHrETEBC -1 ZoOBSHBWCIFLOZE»RRRTLTHNET
3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column .

HE MRS

@ 2w  a Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2@sFXbLOLET
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit 1s meter)
B, 2X—tEBbLET (BEZEX—FALTT
@ — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
ION=YT7 s LA NTBRETT
@ (81 I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.’’ and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HABILAME L TUSFHRRA*+RbHLET HEAKARRKRBAMCECREXT “asm” MIX T2 IERRFLTHNET

B e 8 e S e B e B B B e O I B T B R P I O P M O A N S e A I T 0 0 I 0 T 0 G 0 N B 0 N B I 0t 0 T P R 8 e O N 0t Bt B G T 0T 0 O Sy 08 O En 0 8 En Ol n 88 08 B Ay 84 G 0 Sy 68 O S O i

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

{ex. 81109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABKEXDED ZER

ION=Y Ty S IEBMEN TV AEHANEE EXNEE, BROES(HAE. B1109-012-A00) TIEXF &Ly,
EhtT. THWONR—UT v IDEBRES (RIEEL, BIAE. No0010-01) X (3, WEES 4 ERBEThEENT
T, X. KRN =HHGED—LHA TR L HBEHrVHNETOTITHTE L

B e s 6 e B 8 e 0 B B e G N B T B I B a0t B e i 0 1 8 I 8t 81 i B hn S Em 0T G T B B § i O § s B T Ty Oy L8 O En G Em 8 1 0 €y 0 8m 68 G4 G 8m 6 8 © i 68 S8y 6 6m § 8mn 68 0 8m 0 8m & ey & &y © %2

D e e N e L e DR S S APy

i e e k. e TP S Ut UEp )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS
B R

FRAME COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt ittt it teenstaeenaansennnns 1
7 L —LEE

MAIN SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........c0iivinnn.. 3
F#h - X ) BR

KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt it ittt et sttt tne e eesaeenenan 4
X A%

NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS . ...t ii i iinen e 5
SHHE - 18 T RAMR

LOOPER COMPONENT S ..ttt ittt ittt i ittt ettt ettt aeennennn 7
I —/ B{F

. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ittt it et e e eennns 9

FEAFRER

MOTOR COMPONENT S .. ittt ittt ittt et tnerannsonensoanennns 10
£ -9 —RB®

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt ettt et anes 1
1+ & SR {%

NU¥ER§IICAL INDEX. OFPARTS i cisvnmmnessse amadsss nd@@has s on 12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. FRAME COMPONENTS
7 L — LM%

-1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. [Note Part No E. C Amt.
No. | dLat & P Description Yy o & lz(_’c‘q‘.
< "y
1 A1123-102-000 SPOOL HOLDER 1435745 2
2 A1120~-202-000 SP00L RETAINER TR+ QLML 3
3 A1124-102-C00 SPOOL REST POLE 1F33 AF358°~ 1
4 A1127-104-000 THREAD GUIDE 1b3F (bPUTA 1
S A1116-104~-0AF HANDLE ASM. FYF N 1
6 $S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £323% 3/16-28 L=9 2
7 A1105-102-0CA MOTOR COVER E-9nn%- 1
8 $$-6121210-5SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £523™ 3/16-28 L=9 4
9 NS=6090310-5P NUT  9/64-40 0UN73IF 9764-40 E
10 $§-7090710~-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 AWES522™ 9/64~40 L=6.8 1
1 A1106-103-00F SIDE COVER N 33INN"- N 1
12 A1107-102-000 SIDE COVER HINGE PIN INNR=- ESYRI2 1
13 A1121-103-800 TROAT PLATE N ZANINEMUAN® NI1F N 1
14 A1130-203-000 LATCH FOR OVEREDGE WIDTH na%Y F1oeyys 1
15 A1131-203-000 LATCH PRESSING SPRING VEERFTIAF] 1
16 841132-203-000 LATCH PRESSING SPRING WASHER UZE R INEL AT LF 1
17 SM-4020301~5SC SCREW M2x0.4 L=3 1A% 2323% M2 L=3 2
18 #01|A1121-103-400 THROAT PLATE FFR13- NY13 1
19 $5-6110480=-5L SCREW 11/64-640 L=6.3 £33 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
20 A4106-102-000 UPPZR KNIFE ARM GUIDE SHAFT IVARITFH ARIENLM D 1
21 $5~8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-2% L=7 FARS" 3716-28 L=7 1
22 $5-6090520~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 £523 9/64-40 L=5 1
23 A1131-103-000 CHIP PROTECTOR RITAY KM =un"y 1
24 $§-5110810-5° SCREW 11/64~40 L=8 F3A29% 11/64-40 L=8 2
25 A1105-102-000-8 |SIDE COVER STOPPER qHNR-FANS 2 1
26 $S-7110510~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 WES2I™ 11/64=-40 L= 5 1
27 A1103-102-000-3 |FRAME 8O0TTOM PLATE 7315 i
28 $S-7150940-5P SCREW 15/664~28 L=9 ILE523" 15/64=-28 L=9 2
29 A1129-102-000 RUB3SER CUSHION F1=N“D %L 1
30 A1113-102-000 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN =N NN = EZy%s™9 1
31 A1111-102-000 LOOPER COVER HINGE A L=n°nn*= toy* A 1
32 $5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 MWES52I™ 11/64-40 L= S 2
33 A1130-102-C00 LOOPER COVER SPRING W=-N°"Hniv- nN*2 1
34 A1112-102-000 LOOPER COVER HINGE 8 b=n°HAn*=- tuy* B 1
3s A1110-1C3-00F LOOPER COVER N b=n°=hnn"=~ N 1
36 A1115-102-000 CHIP GUARD STOPPER RIIAHAN®= 2F1N"2 1
37 WP-0450000-5D WASKHER 4.5X8X0.5 E39%a%2 4.5%3Xx0.5 1
38 $5~7110910-5P SCREW AEF22* 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
39 A1114-103-000 CHI® GUARD COVER RIS = T
40 A1104-102-004 SIDE COVER JOAIhN® - 1
41 $5-7090910-5SL SCREW 9/64~-40 L=8.5 WES2I* 9/64-40 L=8.5 4
42 $5-7991410-5SL SCREW 9/664-40 L=13.5 NEI2IN 9/64=-460 L=13.5 1

Note (;£%2) #01 ..... Special order part for hemming #&\ BRI E3ER S

-2 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Ehh - XY BATR

16
28 27
Ref. [Note Part No. Deeerintion E C H @L
. s [=3 .

No. |&z2 @ & i EEF A . S
1 A1201-103-000 MAIN SHAFT 513%9

2 A1206-102-000 C RING HA5™19 EYI9™

3 PS=-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN Ao yyantey

4 A1204-102-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 192 143

S 41205-102-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 197 20480

6 41202-103-00F HAND WHEEL N NA®Z 21L2 N

7 WP-0451016~-SP WASHER 4,5%x20x1 E39*h*2 &.5%x20x1

8 $SS=6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £E329% 11/64=-40 L=11

9 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 TA%2Y™ 1/8=-44 L=6.4

10 A1610-102-000~A FEED ROCKER ARM AINTR2YOF™

11 A1614-102-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AR1N1A9Y 32

12 §5-7120910-5SP SCREW 3/16~28 L=9 L5325 3/16-28 L=9

13 L£5-0720318<zSP THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 W=8 A3AF9Y D=7.24 W=8 2=

SM-8050310-5S5S
RE~0600000-K0
RC-0650811-K0

SCREW M5x0.8 L=3.4
SNAP RING 6
RETAINING RING 6.5

FA2o" MS5X0.8 L=3.4
ER*FFAT 6
CH FbrAD 6.5

~

n
-

A1611-102-000 FEED BAR SHAFT T2YINAS ™9
A1609-102-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD AINTA2Y0 aY+™
S0-0720701-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 7 I AU D=7.24 H=7
WP=-0451016-5P WASHER 4.5x20Xx1 c3Mm a2 4.5x20x1

A1606-102-000
41605-102-000
A1604-102-0A0
A1608-102-000
A1601-102-04A0

STITCH DIAL STOPPER
STITCH DIAL

FEED REGULATING PIN ASM,
FEED REGULATING GUIDE PIN
FEED REGULATION CAM ASM.

LRl 20U ER A
129F3-eY APl
TOURTYYIES O2
B1I%D NNTRRESY
129nL 9=

~
~

NP o Nl m o
Or}\bu'\) Q0 00 ~N O W

$$-8110510-5P

SCREW 11/64~40 L=5

PARI® 11/64-40 L=5
I"3A%9%129 1,2E°

~
S|P aasannsaaaaalacaaana o aanalaaaaaalalss

~

27 A1603-102-000-A FEED DRIVING LINK PIN

28 $5-7091410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 AMES23* 9/64-40 L=13.5
29 A1602-102-000 FEED DRIVING LINK INI=HN29Y Y42

30 A1612-103-000-A |FEED B3AR 1293%9

31 $5-6120740-5sP SCREW 3/16-23 L=7 £529% 3/16-28 L=7

L A1613-103-000 FEED DOG IZITS

-3 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. KNIFE COMPONENTS

X AR

23
. Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C Amt.
4 o Description : Wh & eq.

No. |&& o0 i3 TEER ﬁﬂq
1 A4105-102-0A0 UPPZR KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 97AR 3-tw-95% 7= 1
2 A1608-102-000 FEED REGULATING GUIDE PIN EAT%y ARTEREe €}
3 $$-6150810-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=R £525™ 15/64-28 L=8
4 A4103-102-000 KNIFE_DRIVING SHAFT AR 2pD-3%2
5 A4104=-102-000 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AR DER=I0450
6 $$=-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F5A25% 11/64-40 L=8
7 A4102-103-0A0 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. HDAR IEN-9F% 93
8 $5-6121210-5°P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £529% 3/16-28 L=9 €]
9 $5-6120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 £5325% 3/16-28 L=7

‘ 10 A4101-103-000 UPPER KNIFE CRANZ ROD 974ARQYE™
11 A1403~-102-000 CONNECTING PIN LYYy E°o

1
2
1
1
1
3
1
3
1
1
12 A4109-102-040 UPPER KNIFE STOPPER ASM. AR APYN® 93 1
13 $S5-8090650-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 PARI™Y 9/64-40 L=5.5 1)
14 §$S-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 PARI® 9/64~40 L=7 1
15 A4108-102-000 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PIN ARtYWILe 1
14 A4111-102-000 UGPSR KNIFE PRESSER SPRING ARRYIN"2 1
17 A4107-102-000 UPPSR KNIFE HOLDER IIAAKNIR =% 2 1
18 84108-352-000 CEMENTED CARBIDE UPPER KNIFE $3-3- 974R 1
19 A4110-102-000 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE AA%%IID 1
20 §5~2060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 WSy 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
21 §5-7080510-7TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 AMEI2I™ 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
22 $S-6060340-5SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 £523% 3/32-56 L=2.5 2
23 A4L116-103-A00 NEEDLE GUARD A (N) NIy A (N) 1
24 A4L117-103-000 NEEDLE GUARD 2 N9y 8 1
25 A4112-103-A00 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER AR KW3* USA 1
26 $§-7120910-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 We523* 3/16-28 L=9 1
27 A4113-102-000 LOWER KNIFE HIAR 1
28 A4115-103-000 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE Y54RI 19 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-4 —




4, NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS
gtig - 17 T AR

From the library of: Superior ge@ving Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. [Note Part No E C Amt.
No. | 8 # Description T o % ?@.
(&Il
1 A1509-001-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR SCREW 141 F3-tUay 1
2 A1506-102-000 PRESSER SPRING. T9IN" 2 1
3 A1508-102-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 27IP* LA%- 1
4 B1508-352~000 STOPPER SCREW APINC =2u% 1
S A1507-102-0A0 PRESSER SAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, APk PurL 923 1
6 §5-8110320-5° SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FAID™ 11/64~40 L=3.2 1)
7 A1505-102-C00 PRESSER BAR LB & ) A
8 $S-7090710-5SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 6.8 ES529 9/64=-40 L=6.8 1
9 A1501-103-080-A |PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 23 USA 1
10 A1504-102-000 THREAD TRIMMER ThEUN™ 1)
11 A1510-102-000 FINGER PROTYECTOR NINS=-k213 1)
12 $5~-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L= 5.0 E323™ 9/64-40 L=5 2)
13 A1503-102-000 PRESSER SPRING, FRONT Ir AMIpnm2 (&P
14 §5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E523* 3/32-56 L=3.5 1)
15 A1406-202-000 NEEDLE SAR SUSHING NUT*=AFN 1
16 A1409-102-CA0 NEEDLE BSAR CONNECTION ASM. NYK*=9%¢ 2= 1
17 $5-8150750-5s°P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAXY™ 15/64-28 L=7 1)
18 A1408-104-000 NEEDLE 8SAR LINK DEEAEN FVJ 1
19 A1412-103-000 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NIAF FoE™D 1
20 $5-6090620-5SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33 9/764=-40 L=6 1
21 A1405-102-000 NEEDLE 3AR DRIVING SHAFT NYHR = FER=5%9 1
22 RE-0700000-k0 SNA® RING 7 En®3r4n 7 1
23 WP-0820516-5P WASHER 11.6x8.2X%0.6 £37%n*2  8.2x11.6x0.6 1
24 §5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FARSY 3716-28 L=7 1
25 A1403-102-000 CONNECTING PIN LTy t°o 2
26 A1404-102-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. NIES= 2559 93 1
27 $$~-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £E32o" 11/764-40 L=6.5 (2)
28 A1402-102-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK POD NIEY - 255909 1
29 A1401-103-0A0 NSEDLE BAR ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. NYKR= 2b%=ny4 1
30 $S-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARI® 11/764-40 L=5 2)
31 A1410-102-000 NEEDLE BAR AU et 1
32 §5-4080320~-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 AR 2RI 1/8-44 L=3.4 b
33 A1407-102-000 NEEDLE BAR SUSHING, LOWER NYR®= L3431 1
34 A1411-103-000 NEEDLE SAR THREAD GUIDE N E*= 1+PT1 1
35 MBL-10081100 NEEDLE BLXT1 #11 N BLX1 #11 1
36 #01[A1501-102-AA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. J¥FXA3~- 491 7: T
37 #31|A1503-102-000 PRESSER SPRING, FRONT 1 APINT2 (1
38 #01155-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E3235% 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1

Note (;£82) #01 ... Special order part for hemming

AR BFRIIECARG

From the library of: Supéri%r_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. LOOPER COMPONENTS
W — 3Btk

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. |Note Part No ) E. C. . f}\(rpt.
No. |.Lu & & Description i A & :lz.(']:
1 A2502-103-080 UPPER] LOOPER ROD ASM. 9=nN°oUt* 73 1
2 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bFA2Y% 11/64=40 L=5 2)
3 $5-7111310-SP SCREW 11/564-40 L=12.3 IWESFS™ T1764-40 L=12.8 4
4 $§-6121210~5°P SCREW 3716-28 L=12 £33 3/16-28 L=9 1)
5 A2503-202-000 VIBIATION STOPPER TJUEt A 1
6 §5-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AWEF2S% 9/64~-40 L=3 1
7 €s-079061C-5SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASAtHy 23 1
8 $5-8090410-5°P SCREW 9/64-40 t= 3.5 PARYN 9/64-40 L=3.5 2)
9 A2506-202-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING =1 5% A3 1
10 A2504-103-000 LOOPER SHAFT L=n® %9 1
1 $5-6090620-5° SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £529% 9/64-40 L=6 1
12 A2508-103-000 UPPER LCOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARW 2M=NIF" 1
13 $5-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-2% L=12 £525% 3/16-28 L=9 (n
14 A2505-103-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9IW-N°Y*T 1450 1
15 WP-0820516=-5P WASHER 11.6X8.2%0.6 £31*n*a  8.2x11.6Xx0.6 1
16 RE~-0700000-k0 SNA©O RING 7 ER"3tA0 7 1
17 A2512-103-000 UPPER LOOPER 2M=n° 1
18 A2509-103-0A0 UPPER LOOPER SLIDE STUD ASM. =N A1+ I"9 23 1
19 $s-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 WESRIN 9/64~460 L=4,5 1)
20 A2511-103-000 SLIDING SHAFT GUIDE 9=N BN TE" 1
21 A2510-103-000 PIN IM=N°937™ t° 1
22 A2519-203-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 9= FIEWY 1
23 $5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E325% 9/64-40 L=6 1
24 €$-079061C-5SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, A3Ab0y 93 1
25 $5-3090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2Y" 9/64=-40 L=3.5 (2)
26 A2505-103-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT SUSHING, FRONT 9M=NYM9 1450 1
27 A2506-202-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING =N %2450 1
. 28 A2518-103-000 COUNTERWEIGHT YFL=-N°U" 2 YUPAEEY 1
29 $5-6120740~-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 L32y% 3/16-23 L=7 2
30 A2504-103-000 LOOPER SHAFT b=1\° %2 1
39 A2514-103-080 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM, y3h-negUte 23 1
32 $5-3110510-5s°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 AN 11/66=-40 L=5 2)
33 $S-7111310-5s°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 QLES23™ 11/764-40 L=12.3 («)
34 $5~6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-2% L=12 £33y 3/16-23 L=9 )
35 A2503-202-000 VIBRATION STOPPER PIAE 1
36 $s-7090850-5sP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AWES2L% 9/64=-40 L=3 1
37 A2507-103-000 LOWER LODOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y3=N"y%2 I1i50 1
38 A2516-103-040 LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASM, Y= IY*9FH 93 1
39 $5-6121210-5SP SCREW 3/16-2% L=12 E525% 3/16-28 L=9 )
40 A2520-203-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP Y3=-N" FuE D 1
41 $5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E339% 9/64-40 L=6 1
. 42 A2517-103-000 LIWER LOOPER PETEI 1
43 $S-43805610-5P SCREW 1/9-44 L=6 K EN 1

-8 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
0 F Bl 6%

Ref. |Note Part No. ) E C Amt. .
2y o Description s & & Req.
No. |&2 & & EEFR Hhit
1 A3101-103-0AF FRONT COVER ASM, N Y3AVAIRN*~- 922 N 1
2 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64~40 oYh2¥Yr 11/764=-40 (2)
3 A3503-104=-C0F TENSION THREAD GUIDE 1F¥3931FP2F1 USA D
4 A3503-102-00F TENSION THREAD GUIDE 1+¥3951bP2%F1 USA 1
5 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC 1+¥3-3 95 (4)
é A3108-103-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SPRING 91 FF3I-5N" 2 (2)
7 A3134-755-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION NUT 1b33-5 TP 2)
8 A3107-103-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION KNOB 591 rF3-2 Y= 2>
9 83149-123-800 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING TrPITL9™5 N™2 (2)
10 §5-6090520~-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E329% 9/764-40 L=5 (2)
11 NS-6090310-5P NUT  9/64-40 QYno23Jr 9/64-40 (1)
2 A3505-103-080 THREAD TENSION POST A ASM, 1FF3=5HK"=-3%1 A 7= (1)
13 A3506-103~-0A0 THREAD TENSION POST B ASM, 1FF =K -1 B 9= (&
14 $$-7110540~-SsP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AWESFI™ 1176440 L= 5 2)
15 $S-7110810-sP SCREW 11/64~-40 L= 8.0 MWE325* 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
16 A3103-103-00F NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE B8 MAF P31 B USA 1)
17 §S-7090710-sL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 INEF25™ 9/764-40 L=6.8 (1)
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/764-40 oYh2¥9r 11/764-40 1)
19 NS-6090310-5sP NUT 9/64-40 aYyn21Ik 9/64-40 1
20 A3105-103~-00F UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 97b=-N° 1+FPLTTUSA N
21 $S-7090710-5L SCREW 9/64~40 L=6.8 L2 9/64-40 L=6.8 (GD]
22 A35064-102-00F LOOPER THREAD GUIDE b=N°{FPSFTUSA (&)
23 A35064-102-C00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE L=N°® 1+Po11 (& D]
24 A3102-103-00F NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A NYAh Po$1 A USA (D
25 A3504-103-00F LOOPER THREAD GUIDE b=-nN°® 1FP27T1 USA 1
26 A3504-104-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE L=-n*1+Po 1 1)
27 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1+¥3-3 95 2)
28 83218-232-000 BOB3IN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1+¥F3=-3 N*2 (& D]
29 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1F¥3-3 UG 1
30 A3106-103-00F LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 30-N® 1FPLTTUSA 1)
31 83219~-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST T3+ 1FFIA-8"- 1)
32 §S-7090910~-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 AINEFIRI™ 9/64=-40 L=8.5 4
33 A3104-103-00F NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE C (N) NI1EP219 C (N) 1

=9 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. MOTOR COMPONENTS

-
I
|
[
|
[
[
|
I
I
I
!
I
I
|
|
I
[
|
I
!
I
!
I
I
I
[
I
!
I
I
[
|
!
|
I
|
!
!

-7 —Mi%

————— e e ————

—

. Ref.

Note Part No. . E. C - Amt.
No. |a2 ) # Description Y i & %f}?'t
1 ¥SA=1722F3M0 CONTROLLER ASM, £=-3 1
2 MSA-172202N%0 MOTOR ASM, -3 23 USA 1
3 MSA-01071MC6 CAR30ON BRUSH n=Hw"2I7%5y 2)
4 MSA-01071¥C7 CARSON 3RUSH CAP PAS LS DA 2)
5 A6001-102-J00~-A |TERMINAL NO.32 2007230V =1l (1)
6 WP=0751616-SC WASHER 7.5X14X1.6 E39%n*2 7.5X14X1.6 (&D)
7 $S-9181950-SC BOLT 9/32 L=19 pYnhZ2L™ikk 9/32-20 L=19 1)
8 A6003-102-000 MOTOR BRACKET £-3 I%559¢ (&B)
9 A7108-001-000 SELT ANILE 1

From the library of: Sup_er?gr'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
13 /& s B %

i

ACCESSORIES

LD

9

l l
| S . —
| 4 : =
| | |
l ' '
| |
| ! |
! ' i
| 132 .6 1 ~ B
| e ——— —
5 I o i——-—e
| T 8 | 18— ——= ———
| \ 13- —
| P
| % [ >
| |
Ref. [Note Part No. i E. C. Amt.
No. |2 & P Description EEER & % f*}(eﬁ
i wX Jit
1 A9101-103-FBO ACCESSORY BOX ASM. 2YM2Eon*1 2= 1
2 A9102-102-000 VINYL COVER F=2% E*Z-LAN"- 1
3 A9101-001-B0A ACCESSORY 80X 29Y%2cun*2 (1
4 A1114-957-800 SPO0L HOLDER DISC 1+3% PTY™ (3)
5 MBL-100B81105 NEEDLE ASM, nY BLx1 #11 (1)
6 MB8L-10081100 NEEDLE BLX1 #11 Ny BLX1 #11 (5)
7 A4113-102-C00 LOWER KNIFE 942 1
8 B9204-352-000 TWEEZERS | 7 8 1)
9 A9104-102-0A0 OILER WITH JIL ASM iy o by M 1)
10 A9103-102-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FRSIN- (F1-) (1)
1 4£-1030S06-08 INSTRUCTION 800K 2390941433 USA 1

From the library of: Superi6r1éeWing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 5l
Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref
HE " No %3 " No % 3 n No a8 n No
A2506-202-000 8 9 MSA=1722F3MQ 10 1 $5-811032C0-SP 6 6
A2506-202-000 3 27 MSA-172202M0 10 2 $5-8110510-SP 3 26
AE-1030s08-08 11 11 A2507-103-000 8 37 $S-8110510-5°P 6 30
A1103-102-000-8 2 27 A2508-103-000 8 12 $$=-8110510-S°P 3 2
A1104-102-00A 2 40 A2509-103-0A0 3 18 NS=-6090310-5P 2 9 $5~8110510-SP 8 32
A1105-102-004 2 7 A2510-103-000 3 21 NS-6090310-SP 9 11 $S-8120740-SP 2 21
A1106-103-00F 2 1M A2511-103-000 8 20 NS-6090310-SP 9 19 $S-8120740-5P 6 24
A1107-102-000 2 12 A2512-103-000 ] 17 NS=6110310-5SP 9 2 $S-8150750-SP 6 17
A1108-102-000-9 2 25 42514-103-080 ] 31 NS-6110310-SP 9 13 §$-9181950-SC 10 7
A1110-103-00F 2 35 42516-103-040 8 38
A1111-102-000 2 3 42517-103-000 3 42
A1112-102-000 2 34 42518-103-000 8 28 PS-0400222-k0 3 3 WP-045000G6~-SD 2 37
A1113-102-000 2 30 42519-203-000 8 22 WP=0451016=SP 3 7
A1114-103-000 2 39 A2520-203-000 8 40 WP=0451016-SP 3 20
A1114-957-800 1 4 A3101-103-0AF 9 1 RC-0650311-k0 3 16 WP-0751616-SC 10 6
A1115-102-000 2 36 A3102-103-00F 9 24 RE~-0600000-K0 3 15 WP-0820516-5P 6 23
A1116-104-0AF 2 5 A3103-103-00F 9 16 RE-0700000-k0 6 22 WwP-0820516-SP 2 15
A1120-202-000 2 2 A3104-103-00F 9 33 RE-0700000-K0O 3 16
A1121-103-400 2 18 43105-103-00F 9 20
A1121-103-800 2 13 A3106~103-00F 9 30
A1123-102-000 2 1 A3107-103-000 9 -] S0-0720701-SP 3 19
A1124-102-000 2 3 A3108-103-0G0 9 6 SM-4020301-5SC 2 17
A1127-104-000 2 4 A3134~755-000 9 7 sM-8050390-5S 3 14
A1129-102-000 2 29 A3503-102-0GF Q 4 $5-2060510-5P 4 20
A1130-102-000 2 33 A3503-104~-00F 9 3 $5S-4080320~-TP 6 32
A1130-203-000 2 14 A3504-102-00F 9 22 $5-4080610-5SP 3 9
A1131-103-000 2 23 A3504-102~000 9 23 $$-5110810-5SP 2 24
A1131-203-000 2 15 43504-103-00F 9 25 $5-5110310-SP 4 6
A1132-203-000 2 16 A3504=-104-000 9 26 $5-6060340~5P 4 22
A1201-103-000 3 1 A3505-103-080 9 12 $S-6060410-TP 6 14
A1202-103-00F 3 6 A3506-103-0A0 9 13 $5-6060410-TP 6 38
A1204-102-000 3 4 A4101-103-0G0 4 10 $5-6080610-5S°P 8 43
A1205-102-000 3 bl A4102-103-0A0 4 7 $S-6090520-SP 2 22
A1206=-102-000 3 2 A4103-102-000 4 4 $5-6090520-5°P 6 12
A1401-103-0A0 6 29 A4104-102-000 4 5 §5-6090520-SP 9 10
A1402-102-000 6 28 A4105-102-0A0 4 1 $5-6090620-5P 6 20
A1403-102-000 4 1 AL106-102-000 2 20 $5-6090620-5s°P S 11
A1403~-102-000 6 25 A4107-102-000 4 17 $5-6090630-SP 3 23
A1404~102-0A0 6 26 A4108-102-0GC 4 15 $S-6090630-5P 8 61
A1405~102-C00 6 21 A6109-102-0A0 4 12 $S-6110480-SL 2 19
A1406~-202-000 6 15 A4110-102-000 4 19 $S-6110710-71P 6 27
A1407-102-000 6 33 A6111-102-000 4 16 $S-6111140-SP 8 3
A1408-104-000 6 18 84112-103-4A00 4 25 §$S-6120740~-5SP 3 31
A1409-102-0A0 6 16 44113-102-000 4 27 $5-6120740-5°P 4 9
A1410-102-000 (<] 31 44113-102-000 1 7 §$S=6120740-5P 3 29
A1411-103-000 6 34 A4115-103-000 4 28 $5-6121210-SP 2 5
A1412-103-000 6 19 A6116-103~-A00 4 23 $5-6121210~-SP 2 3
A1501-102-AA0 6 36 A4117-103-000 4 24 $5-6121210~-SP 4 ]
A1501-103-080-A 6 9 A6001-102-400-A 10 5 $5-6121210-5P 8 4
A1503~102-000 6 13 A6003-102~-000 10 3 $5$-6121210-SP ) 13
A1503-102-000 6 37 A7108-001-000 10 9 $5-6121210-SP 3 34
A1504-102-000 6 10 A9101-001-80A 11 3 $5-6121210-5S°P 3 39
A1505-102-000 6 7 A9101-103-FBO 11 1 $5-6150810-SP 4 3
A1506-102-00C 5 2 49102-102-000 11 2 $S-7080510-1P 4 21
A1507-102-0A0 6 5 A49103-102-000 1M 10 $5-7090520~-TP 8 19
A1508-102-000 6 3 A9104-102-0A0 11 9 $5=-7090710~SL 2 10
A1509-001-000 <] 1 $S-7090710-SL 9 17
A1510-102-000 6 1 $S-7090710-SL 9 21
A1601-102-0A0 3 25 81508-352-000 ) 4 $5~7090710-SP 6 3
A1602-102-000 329 33126-352-000 9 5 | ss-7090850-5P 3 6
A1603-102-000-4 3 27 83149-123-800 9 9 SS-7090850~SP 2 36
A1604-102-0A0 3 23 83214-047-000 9 27 $5-7090910-SL 2 41
A1605-102-000 3 22 83216-047-000 9 29 $5-709C910-SL 9 32
A1606-102-000 3 21 33218-232-060 9 28 §$-7091410-SL 2 42
A1608-102-000 3 24 33219-232-000 9 31 SS-7091410-5SP 3 28
A1603-102-000 4 2 24108-352-00D 4 18 $$-7110510-5sP 2 26
A1609-102~-000 3 18 39204-352-000 1 8 $S-7110510-s°P 2 32
A1610-102-00C-A 3 10 $S-7110540-5P 9 14
A1611-102-000 3 17 $$~-7110810-5SP 9 15
A1612-103-000-A 3 30 €sS-0720813-5sP 3 13 §S-7110910-5P 2 38
A1613-103-000 3 32 €S-079061C~-SP 8 7 $$S-7111310-SP 3 5
A1614-102-000 3 11 CS-079061C-SP 8 24 $5-7111310-5SP g 33
A2502-103-080 8 1 §5-7120910-5P 312
A2503-202-000 8 5 $S-7120910-sP 4 26
A2503-202-000 8 35 MBL-10081100 6 35 §S=7150940-5P 2 28
A2504-103-000 8 10 M3L-10081100 11 6 $$S-8090410-5SP 8 2
A2504-103-000 3 30 MBL-10081105 11 5 $5-3090410-5° 8 25
A2505-103-000 8 14 MSA-01071M06 10 3 $5-8090650-TP 4 13
A2505-103-000 8 256 MSA-01071M07 10 4 $5-%090710-5SP 4 14

From the library of: Superidr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&5 o:.:o'

. ' 0 0 0.0 . ... . ’. 5%e%
%o % <o 2 Sobasetsee 02 0 oe%ees
.;:.:.:.::::::.::.:::‘ : % ,.;.:'. X 3 : o000 0% % ‘

°
0300500 Seleeloe%ele
o.'.::E:E::O:.° .". ... . ,‘:“'::.0’5:5:5’..0. ‘.’ 9,0,9.9, :o.oo.o:o:::::::::::.: 0% .:::::::::::::::.:::0:D:.:.::::::::::....

TONYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL 0. tn.| A=A L sk =al

Address : 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan T182
Cable : JUKITOKYO Adl - SRS ACRRA L HEI8 2001 TEL(480)1113({0)
Telex : J22967, 232-2301
Phone : 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LEE™ ™ el






